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AUSA MDT Contact Person VW

T. Simon Phoenix Area CAPT Dave McIntire, PhD, Mental Health Consultant, Phoenix Area Office, Indian 
Health Service, Two Renaissance Square, Ste. 606, 40 N. Central Ave., Phoenix, AZ 
85004, (602)364-5183, David.mcIntire@ihs.gov 

Marlene Beall

W. Voit 
K. Patterson 
K. Wood 
J. Besancon 

Chinle Clara Tah-Nunn, Navajo Nation DSW, Family Services, P.O. Box 1000,  
Chinle, AZ 86503, (928) 674-2050/2029, Fax (928) 674-5740 

Gwendolyn Adakai
Haley Guss

K. Wood Cocopah Brenda Smith, Department of Social Services, 14281 S. Center Ave., Somerton, AZ 
85350, (928) 627-3729, Fax (928) 627-3116, cocosocser@cocopay.com 

Haley Guss

T. Reid-Moore Colorado River Ray Barnett, CRIT Behavioral Health Services, Rt. 1, Box 19, Parker, AZ 85344, 
(928) 737-2685, Fax (928) 737-2697 

Todd McKenney

T. Reid-Moore Dilcon/Leupp Christopher Begay, Dilcon Family Service, HCR 63, Box 6089, Winslow, AZ 
86047, (928) 657-8065, Fax (928) 657-8041 

Gwendolyn Adakai

G. Helart Ft. McDowell Jimmy Esquirell, Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Tribal CPS, P.O. Box 17779, 
Fountain Hills, AZ 85269, (480) 789-7820, Fax (480) 837-4809,  
Cell (480) 201-7061, jesquirell@ftmcdowell.org 

Haley Guss

W. Voit 
K. Patterson 
K. Wood 
J. Besancon 

Ft. Defiance Sharon Lee Begay, Navajo DSW, P.O. Box 950, Ft. Defiance, AZ 86504 
(928) 729-4013, Fax (928) 729-4069  

Gwendolyn Adakai
Haley Guss

T. Reid-Moore Ft. Mojave Deloris Maesner, Ft. Mojave Social Services Dept., Needles, CA 92363,  
(928) 346-1550, Fax (928) 346-1552 

Todd McKenney

W. Voit 
K. Patterson 
K. Wood 
J. Besancon 

Ganado Marie Jim, Navajo DSW, P.O. Box 210, Ganado, AZ 86505, (928) 775-5931,  
Fax (928) 755-5930 

Gwendolyn Adakai
Haley Guss

R. Logan 
C. Keller 

Gila River Tila Garcia, Gila River Indian Community, Office of the Prosecutor, P.O. Box 97, 
Sacaton, AZ 85147, (520) 562-5727, Fax (520) 562-8104, tila.garcia@gric.nsn.us 

Haley Guss

J. Besancon Ak-Chin Sylvia Soliz, Ak-Chin Police Department, 47314 W. Farrell Rd., Maricopa,  
AZ 85139, (520) 568-1272, fax # (520) 568-1201, ssoliz@ak-chin.nsn.us 

Haley Guss

C. Covault Havasupai Tanya Watahomogie, Havasupai I.C.W.A. Director, P.O. Box 10, Supai,  
AZ 86435, (928) 448-2661, Fax (928) 448-22262, twatahomigie18@gmail.com 

Haley Guss

T. Van Buskirk Hopi Eva L. Sekayumptewa, Hopi Social Services Program, P.O. Box 945, Polacca, AZ 
86042, (928) 737-1801, Fax (928) 737-2697 

Gwendolyn Adakai

T. Reid-Moore Hualapai Carrie Imus, Social Services, P.O. Box 480, Peach Springs, AZ 86434, 
(928) 769-2269, Fax (928) 769-2659 

Todd McKenney

C. Bibles 
 

Kaibab-Paiute Jeri James, Social Service Director, Kaibab Paiute Tribe, H.C.65 Box 2,  
Pipe Spring, AZ 86022, (928) 643-8320, Fax (928) 643-7260 

Gwendolyn Adakai

M. Cassell 
 

Pascua Yaqui Canada Valenzuela, Program Manager of Victim Services, Pascua Yaqui Police, 
Room C (downstairs), 7777 S Camino Huivisim, Tucson, AZ 85757, (520) 879-
5769, Fax (520) 879-8287, Canada.Valenzuela@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

Jovana Uzarraga-Figueroa 
Mary-Anne Estrada

Jessica Olivas

T. Simon Salt River Diane Enos, Director, Diane.Enos@SRPMIC-nsn.gov, and Deana Washington, 
Office Manager, Deana.Washington@SRPMIC-nsn.gov, Family Advocacy Center, 
10005 E. Osborn Road, Building 10, Scottsdale, AZ 85256, (480) 362-5425 

Eydie Robertson

T. Simon San Carlos Tanya Dean, CPS Investigator, tmdean@tss.scat-nsn.gov, Terry Ross, Director, 
nantaan@tss.scat-nsn.gov, Tribal Social Services, P.O. Box 0, San Carlos, AZ 
85550, (928) 475-2313, Fax (928) 475-2342 

Eydie Robertson

M. Cassell Tohono O’odham Det. Sean Dailey, Tohono O’odham Police Department, P.O. Box 189, Sells, 
AZ 85634, (520) 383-6487 

Jovana Uzarraga-Figueroa 
Mary-Anne Estrada

Jessica Olivas

R. Powell Tuba City Loretta Wilson, Navajo Social Services, P.O. Box 280, Tuba City, AZ 86045 
(928) 697-4185, Fax (928) 697-4189, L.Wilson_99@hotmail.com 

Mary Williams

A. Samuels 
 

Kayenta Lisa John, Kayenta Health Center, P.O. Box 368, Kayenta, AZ 86033 (928) 697-4185, 
Fax (928) 697-4189, Jonathan.Lewis@ihs.gov, lisa.john@ihs.gov 

Mary Williams

A. Church 
T. Van Buskirk 

White Mountain 
Apache 

Kenneth Brown, IHS Hospital, P.O. Box 860, Whiteriver, AZ 85941,  
(928) 338-4911 ext. 3673, Fax (928) 338-3595, kenneth.brown@ihs.gov 

Eydie Robertson
Mary Williams

C. Covault Yavapai-Apache Chief of Police Jon Huey, 2372 W. Kinsey Street, Camp Verde, AZ 86322, 
(928) 649-7142, Fax (928) 567-7594, jhuey@yan-tribe.org 

Eydie Robertson

P. Stearns 
 

Yavapai Prescott Virgil Amos, Interim Social Service Director, 530 E. Merritt, Prescott, AZ 86301  
(928) 515-7350, jmallen@ypit.com 

Mary Williams 

P. Schneider  
 

Tonto Apache Mary Schlosser, Chief of Police, Tonto Apache Tribal Police Department,  
30 Tonto Apache Reservation, 85541, (928) 468-1050, Fax (928) 468-0035, 
mschlosser@tontoapache.org 

Mary Williams 

K. Wood Ft. Yuma/Quechan Arron Julian, Chief of Police, Quechan Tribal Police Department, 850 Quechan Rd., 
Winterhaven, CA 92283, (760) 572-2933  

Haley Guss


